

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 242/2024 CM(521/2024)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD WANI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. TabindaYousuf, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizaan, CGC for R-1

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.11.2025.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks to
file reply.

None for rest of the respondents.

Await.

List on 02.02.2026.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed on behalf of respondents No. 2 and
3, by or before next date.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
24.11.2025.
Misba