

S. No. 35
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 242/2024 CM(521/2024)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD WANI

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

The petitioner has not taken steps for the service of respondents

No. 2 & 3. Requisites be filed within one week positively.

List on **07.07.2026**.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 1 shall also file reply/objections.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.04.2026
"Hilal"