

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 242/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD WANI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Tabinda, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME AFFAIRS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice

Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1

Ms. Aneesa, Advocate vice

Mr. N.A. Dendru, Advocate for R-2

Ms. Shaila, Advocate vice

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.07.2026

1. Learned counsels for respondents seek and are granted a last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 2nd of September, 2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.07.2026

“Misba”